502664156 02/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK	01/23/2014	
NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	01/23/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCAS WORLD, INC.
Street Address:	6885 ELM STREET
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29243316
Application Number:	29191159
Application Number:	29203869
Application Number:	29204929
Application Number:	29193454
Application Number:	29193453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2602 Email: jimmarl@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LASHANA C. JIMMAR

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 PIEDMONT ROAD, NE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123235.012000

502664156 REEL: 032122 FRAME: 0021

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LASHANA C. JIMMAR	
Signature:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/	
Date:	02/03/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Rabobank-Wrigley Lucas World, Inc. Patent Release#page1.tif source=Rabobank-Wrigley Lucas World, Inc. Patent Release#page2.tif source=Rabobank-Wrigley Lucas World, Inc. Patent Release#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032122 FRAME: 0022

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS LUCAS WORLD, INC.

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "*Release*") is made as of January 23, 2014, by COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated September 30, 2010 (the "*Patent Security Agreement*"), by and between Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company, a Delaware corporation, Lucas World, Inc., a Delaware corporation and GIC Innovations Company, a Delaware corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors") in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the Patents set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "*Patents*"); and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement (Patents) was recorded at Reel 025084, Frame 0691 on October 5, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its lien on the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Patents and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Collateral Agent, to the applicable Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 032122 FRAME: 0023 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the "Collateral Agent" has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Kimberly English Managing Director

By:

Name: Title:

Van Brandenburg

Executive Director

SCHEDULE 1 to PATENT RELEASES

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

LUCAS WORLD, INC.

ISSUED PATENT NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
D539157	29243316	27-March-2007
D526901	29191159	22-August-2006
D516430	29203869	7-March-2006
D513185	29204929	27-December-2005
D512918	29193454	20-December-2005
D513187	29193453	17-December-2005

ATL 19567065v2

RECORDED: 02/03/2014

PATENT REEL: 032122 FRAME: 0025